PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4155298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIC BERNARD	05/14/2013
NICOLAS CORDIER	06/17/2013
FLORIAN PERNISEK	06/17/2013
BRUNO CHARRAT	06/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSIDE SECURE
Street Address:	RUE DE LA CARRIÈRE DE BACHASSON, ARTEPARC BACHASSON - BÂTIMENT A,
City:	MEYREUIL
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-13590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15144034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-470-6450

Email: paralegal@effectualservices.com

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0134-006002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL W. CHURILLA

SIGNATURE: /Paul W. Churilla/

DATE SIGNED: 11/23/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=0134-006002_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0665

504108629

source=0134-006002_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=0134-006002_Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=0134-006002_Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0666

Attorney Docket No. 10000-241US (100719 US/WO)

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

	LEA LFILLLES LJ	e electer relaty
WHEREAS, we, ("AS	SIGNORS"):	
<u>Inventor</u> Frédéric BERNARD	<u>Citizenship</u> French	Address 185 chemin des Puits de Boyer
		Les Bernes, Saint Julien
		F-83560 France
Nicolas CÓRDIER	French	5 allée Lei Perdigau, Luynes,
		F-13080 France
Florian PERNISEK	French	Les Terrasses de la Sainte-Victoire, 20 rue de Sainte-Amand, La Duranne Aix en Provence 13100 France
Bruno CHARRAT	French	2, clos des Marronniers, 405, avenue des Siffleuses Aix en Provence 13090 France
having invented a certa	in new and useful invention	on entitled:
METHOD AND DE	VICE FOR MODULAT OF AUTO OS	ING AN ACTIVE LOAD WITH DAMPING CILLATION
for which a United Stat	es patent application is to	be filed or has been filed on June 27, 2013
under U.S. Patent Appl	ication No. <u>13/976,5</u>	27 ; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

INSIDE SECURE
(A French Corporation)
41, parc Club du Golf,
Aix-en-Provence cedex 3

1

 $\{00524837;v1\}$

F-13856 France

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto:

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convoy the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

{00524837;v1}

2

PATENT REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0668

Llethof May 2013	Frederic Bernard
Date	Frédéric BERNARD
Date	Nicolas CORDIER
Date	Florian PERNISEK
June 16th 2013	Burkant
Date Tale	Rrupo CHARRAT

Date	Frédéric BERNARD
June 17th 2013	Micolas Cordies. Nicolas CORDIER
June 17th 2013	Horian Beamisek
Date	Florian PERNISEK
Date	Rrupa CHARRAT

{00524837;v1}

RECORDED: 11/23/2016